IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
N/S Edgewater Place, 200’ W

centerline of Rosebank Avenue W DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3702 Edgewater Place) '

*  CASENO.|03-058-A
Matthew J. Stack |

Petitioner k
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by Matthew J, Stack, legal owner, of that property kﬁown as 3702 Edgewater
Place in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks relief from Section
1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard
setback of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. and to approve an undersized lot per Section 304 of
the B.C.Z.R. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted, and there being no request for a public he:aring, a decision shall be
rendered based upon the documentation presented. .

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the ihealth, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the npinioin of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

Yy that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict



O Byl T Wewr—p bragey —

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and as such, is subject
to compliance with any recommendations made by the Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management (DEPRM), pursuant to Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. As of the date
of this Order, DEPRM has not completed its review of this project. Therefore, the relief granted
herein is subject to the Petitioners’ compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM
upon completion of their review,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this Qfm f{lay of August, 2002, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z R.), to permit a side yard setback of 6 ft. in lieu of
the required 10 ft. and to approve an undersized lot per Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R., be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2) Compliance with any Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations

submitted by DEPRM to minimize any effect the proposed development might have
on the Bay and its tributaries.




3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Vo tyoco

TIMOTHY M . KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

August 28, 2002

Mr. Matthew J. Stack
3700 Edgewater Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-058-A
Property: 3700 Edgewater Place

Dear Mr. Stack:

In the event the decision rendered 1s unfavorable to any f)arty, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning tiling an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Moty (it

Timothy M. Kotroco °
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
,—@ Printed with Soybean Ink |
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at
which is presently zo

ned, legal

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo
ereto and

{2
d_DR _8§;¢
pment Management. The undersi?]
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Countty and which is described In the description and plat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | AOLL 2B 4. CE:C&PQ

O FPERMIT A SIDE Jpen SETPReK OF  FEsT N e OF THE RIEQUIEN
G FEzT Ao T APReiE PN UNDERS) 2ED  LoT PER SEoTodl Ao C&az—.@)
P 10 APPRNE AN OTH=R, VARIANCES DeEemen NECESSAR

DY THE Z0dinNG COMMISSIDNER. . i

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
MNAThew T, S71ACK

Name - Type or Frint

Qi JE=

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

" —

Name - Type or Print
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— p— r— S

Signature Signature
Address o Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
city ~ T 7T ~ State Zip Code Sighature” - o )
Attorney For Petitioner: D10 _EpeewaATER PL . M0 -H85-305¢
Address Telephone No.
- /
] Do mp AR
_FNarne - Type or Prin City State Zip Code
3 f
@ . Representative to be Contacted:
L lgnature 5 |
acr L 3 ]
4. K
I3 ; B - Name
£,
i1 .. . - i
£ Teiephone No Address Telephone Mo
)
. T State Zip Code City State Zip Code
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that the subject matte
perty be reposted.

having been formally demanded and/or found to b;_r;qulrad, it

r of this petition he set for

L e e — el e
Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Cummissfﬁﬁer of Baltimore County
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REV 10/25/01
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Tidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Bailtimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 370X Eﬁ{}@ uwt.f—a«r i

Address

Uﬂ;@% [t imore [SWD Q1322

tate Zip Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The qualidics of  fhe present steuctire -(pos i
o N (’;ﬂ-f; cﬁhﬂpl%;’n (}J‘f: 6&1}4{)1%& ﬂftﬁtfﬁ’-d{ﬂi /5 u,,j’g(i )}1 Pﬂﬁfj

and Lay @uf) ma Ke [ F Ihﬂ Pﬂ-’t C‘f7{l c;m/ Lo
o ﬂﬁiﬂg on h’

Feéne wz%e

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formai demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

@Tgﬂa;ure | 7 Signature
,{ﬂ é'zj é@,“ J. S7ACK
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of ﬁmmﬁ 7 /4.2 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

F@%ﬁ%’ ) T, .S _ - | )
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfaclorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

7 Urece—
Notary t

My Commission Expires .Jlfj? /, EZ@J )

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - mzsszQg? ki’w .
UIBJLZZU:M.M é!lﬁréb_ IV
aw|

p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ET@%Z’%%/’ - ‘ Signature
il e T SLACL
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, o wit:

Name - Type or Print

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ day of /‘?QM/ - el _, beflore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the ounty aforesaid, personally appeared -
li 2V ' _ _

he Afiant(s) herein, persona y nt:-wn or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s),

Notary % "4
My Commission Expires h,é 4 ﬁ Y s
REV 10/25/01

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at ___ 705 %}i?f_‘_ga_t? r B
which is presently zoried D& 53¢

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) tRoY 2 4. (&C?R)
TO PERMIT A SIDE 4ARD SETRACK. OF (4 FEET W eV OF THE REQUIRED
0 FEET PO To APPRoveE AN ONDERSITD KOT PER SECTION 504 (@czr)

AND O APPROVE A OTHER. VARAWCEe DEEmMED NECE SS PR
DN TTHE 2o i & COMMISS  oNeR

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s).
o - MAT7T hew J. S7/K

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Signature Signature

Address Teiephone No Name - Type or Print

City ' - State ~ ZipCode Signature S

Attorney For Petitioner: 2709, [ZheEpERr. Piack N I0-dRS-Q0sY
Address Telephons No.

) * O, MO NI

Narne - Type or IPrint City State Zip Code

L Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company T Name

Address S Telephone No Address Telephone Mo.

City B ~ State Zip Code City ~State = Zip Code

e e T [ e o T e e T T ———— L T Ayt - -

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found 1o be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimore County,

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as iequirad by the zoning

requiations of Baltimore Counly and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Balfimore County

CASENO. __ 02 - 03R-(A Reviewed By ) THAMPRSON _ Date 'R,Q’!D;B;J

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __ 3 ’ :g:’ A9 .




.

Zoning Description

Zoning description for 3702 Edgewater Place
beginning at a point on the North side of Edgewater
Place, which is 16 ft. wide at a distance of 290 ft.
West of the centerline of Rosebank Avenue, which is
19 tt. wide. Being lot # 10, Plat Ref: 6/184, Map 104
Grid 2, Parcel 282, Subdivision ROSEBANK as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 6, Folio #
184, containing 12,865 sq. ft.. Also known as 3702
Edgewater Place and located in the 15" Election
District, 5" Councilmanic District.

>
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CERTIFICAT@OF POSTING

A Pl Wil sl iy

Petitianer/Developer: NATTHEN)
J. STAL

Date of Hearing/Closing: 54 27/07.
/

RE; Case No.: 03 ™

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MID 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the nece‘fssary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at 3 7(22 ﬂ YEE GIAT &
— —  RACE

4

-l

i *
e s TR

The sign(s) were posted on i % [ 5 fo2. .,
( Mofith, Day, Year)

Y =T - ) .

o b :
. Z < L . -

Ny - incerely
i, 1 O

= - =

S N T '

L]

numim%mml

‘“%R”“ﬂ g_ * C‘%ﬁ&
st ¢ (Tecdn O (Slgnatur*e of Slgn Poster and Date)

P 7 Sy -'“ }F@ﬂi R -
. LA (1483 h_f ~ r, ﬂ”iﬁh @%mﬂ & 5‘;’ S5G ROBERT BLACK
et 3 ,;: o -
_ i ’*:“' £RE (Pnnted Name)
1508 Leslie R4
' (Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 332—7940

(Telephone Number)




DAL TIVIOHE CUUNT Y DEFARTVIENT OF PERMITS AND UEV%LOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW
® @

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- (5L -A Address {2,‘}‘?0& T OEEWATE R [>;J}01;”

Contact Person _i[“)ﬁ@g’“ﬁjﬁmp.f;;(:uj Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Pledase Pont Your Namoe

Filing Date: P '))(;QL Posting Date: ‘3 |§{(‘pg_’ ) Closing Date: 8}'.3,’1 Y,
|

/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the ciosing
date. f

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearning. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner He may (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be maited to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this otfice,

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

- - - = mmm oy e e o= oeowow o oEE s - T - " ——_ e T EFETFFam - e e T T TSmO T OAAESESGAEESRRLDN L. - s e oy - T M T M EET dd MS e - =y e = Emn oma

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-{ (V5K -A Address 27705, FDGEwaTte=a Pipnee
Petitioner's Name  (LaTTHiEW) N STHCK, Telephone AJ0 - Q%S - Q08
Posting Date: 2] ;,4_3&4 Closing Date: 11048,

Wording for Sign *___T,QP_Q}_HW 1 SIDE MPRD SETRRCK OF g FEET N JIEJ OF THE

R QUUIRETL G FEET DD To OEPRNE Al UNDERSIFED LOT PER  SECTon. 04
B EE D AND 1L DPRNE. P CIHER YARIANCES DEEMED NEQ FCLAR:
N THE Podler. COmmuseion @, ~

WOCR - Revised 6/28/00

BAL HMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management - Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md, us

N
Q‘H‘&) "

August 27, 2002

Mr. Matthew ] Stack
3702 Ldgewater Place
Baltimore MD 21222

Dear Mr. Stack:
RE: Casc Number: 03-058-A, 3702 Edgewater Place

The above relerenced petition was accepted for processing by the Burcau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
August 02, 2002. |

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitled thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) arc made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent casc file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

M/ | CCL-I-Q I/{LQQ-«&’V{[A J 9«-’?:

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G)T
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
FEnclosures

C; People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nad wilh Soybean lhk
on Hecycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Fire Department

‘*
ARy A

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyland 21204

August 13, 2002

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE RBELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 12,2002
Item No.: See Below

Dear Mr. Yahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has becn
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final nlans for
Lhe property.

'he Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this tilme,

IN REFERIRNCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:
055,056,057,058), 059, 060, 061,062,063, 064,065,066 and 067 .

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Of fice
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cec: File
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
.T{}:} Prnted with Soybean ink
\(}'](‘ on Recyeled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 29, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM Robert W. Bowhng, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Comnuttee Mecting
For August 19, 2002 -~
[tem Nos. 055, 056, 057@@059, 060,
061, 062, 063, 064, 065, and 0066

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RW:CENrb

ce: File

ZAC-8-19-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-8292002
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AT, - BALTIMORE CC
ﬁ?PARTMENT OF%ENVIRQNMENTAE

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJ!

™ -4
O
ot *

Arnold Jablon
R. Bruce Sceley RGBS ITHT

August 27, 2002

Zoning Item (58
Address 3702 Ldgewater Place (Stack Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 12. 2002

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply 1o the site.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

See Attachment

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date:

August 26, 2002
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CBCA Zoning Comments (zoning item #O%%

X The property is located within the Limited Development Area (LDA), sr-Resouree
SnFervatten-ActeaR of-tefiseryDevetopedrurea-{ D/ of the Chesapeake Bay Critical

Area (CBCA),
This proposal must use best management practices, which reduce pollutant loadings by 10%,.
Man-made impervious surfaces are limited to 15% for lots greater than !4 acre in size.

>< Man-made impervious surfaces are limited to 25% for lots less than ' acre in size.

E:' Mitigation is required if exceeding the 25% impervious surface limit. Impervious surfaces

are limited to 28 ; 31.25% of'the lot, Otherwise. a Critical Area
Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required.

Eg If permitted development on a property currently exceeds impervious surface limits. that
percentage may be maintained during redevelopment of the property.

X t5% torest must be established or maintained. This equates to U\ trees for a lot of this size.

& Any tree removed in the buffer for this structure must be replaced on a {:] basis.

X All downspouts must discharge rainwater runoff across a pervious surfage such as a lawn.

>< The lot is in a Buffer Management Area (BMA). Mitigation (planting trees, removing

Impervious area, or paving a tee-in-lieu) is required for the placement of the proposed structure
within 100° of tidal waters,

g [t the lot is unimproved, then the proposed dwelling cannot go any closer to the water than
the neighboring dwelling farthest away from the water.

X [Ifthe lot is improved, then the proposed dwelling can go as close to the water as the 2xisting
dwelling.

A Critucal Area Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required for the placement of the

proposed structure within 100’ of tidal waters. rida wetlands, stream, or within 25° of non-tidal
wetlands.

A Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required since the proposed principal

structure cannot honor the required 35" residential building setback or 25’ commercial building
setback from the 257 or 100" buffer,

Kdk#14/cbeazoningcomments
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 15, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, ITI T
Director, Office of Planning SR

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-058

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: __QSQ £M§ Qﬁd&-\w"\\‘\
Section Chief: { ,% ﬂ//

AFK/LL-MAC




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENC
RECOMMENDATION FORM

_

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No. _ 02 -05% - P
Attention; Jeffrey Long

County Courts Bullding, Room 406
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 " Residential Processing Fee Paid
($50.00)

o

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits & Development Management '~ Accepted by D ﬂ-{GPﬂPE;ﬁ)h{

Date 3’&_ O
RE: Undersized Lots - T

Pursuant to Sechion 304,2 {Baitimore County Zoning Ragulat ions) effective June 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommendations and comments from
the Qffice of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office’s approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APF’LICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

ANAFEhew 3 STACK 3702 EdgewaTer PL. (50 -48S- 305y

of Applican Address - Telephone Number
Lot Address 2 7 O 5d;gwa f@[ /Dl-r Election District /S Counciimanic District_~2 S Square Feet _Jol, 635 (53- wuﬁb
Lot Location: @E S W.’cc:-rner of f:a(ﬂ erw aJE' { _____‘__* a 7 ,S‘ feet from N E S W corner of Rmfﬂ ba_n_g AVe
Street) (street)

Land Owner: JV\ AT?PA &, LS J S:ML’;_K Tax Account Number ]S fel Q.r“ 22(‘;0
Address” 3 2{2 ,:,2 E‘&?Q( £ ¢ l E’( EL | Telephone Number (11‘/0} 52_35*— (;L’) S'éf

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. {to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Community Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED"?

YE\-'.S/ NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) |

2. Permit Application | J

3. Site Plan
Properly (3 copies)

4, Building Elevation Drawings \/

5. Photographs {please label all photos clearly)
Adjorming Builldings

Surrounding Neighborhood 1‘/

6. Current Zoning Classification: D R . 6 S

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OQOFFICE OF PLANNING ONLYI!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approvai D Cisapproval D Appraval condiioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations

Signed by Date
for the Director, Office of Planning and Community Conservation

Revised 2/05/02

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2
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- @ @
)

Department of Permits and Development Management (IPDM)
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

The application for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for
filing by __ Do THoMPSO on oAl 0o

_—

(name of planner) ‘ Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all
current fees prior to filing the application.

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid demand is received by the closing date,
then the decision shall only be rendered after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE ______‘E'll_lg_}ﬂg_ D (15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED _
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO  -DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) a | j 0d, __ C(B-3Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE oy ’f ¥ il(&, ‘B (A + 30 Days)

“Usually within 15 days of filing

el ol el ek gl jpm pyy mgeh AT W T TR Bl PN SN BN B LA N AN B U NN N SN G S Bl delel mef e ok gl T T TH E ah Sl W S - BT N E T AR R R R R o P e e v v ke ek e e T S N N R N B el e B Bk Bk G TER T TN T BN B B A e mw E =eF Fe P PR e bl el B ek sk S e S SN SR EER LA SR LEy g gk g =l P e b e . ey -

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District:

L ocation of Property:

FPosted by: Date of Posting:

Signature

Number of Signs:

Revigsed 2/25/99



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D Porcar

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: & . jZ2 0.

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [temNo. 0 5 8 Y

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This oftice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

snould you have any questions regardmg this matter, please contacl Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlemn@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A

_/;—w Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My teiephone numberis _

Maryland Retay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Maryland Depm tment af Planning

Parris N. Glendening Ray W. Kienitz
Governor Secvetary
Kathleen Kennedy Tounsend Mary Abrams
L.t. Govermor Deputy Secretary
August {2, 2002
Mr. George Zahner
Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building
Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Mail Stop #1105
Towson MD 21204
Re: Zoning Ad  Committee Agenda - 8/19/02 re: case numbers 03-055-A, 03- (036-A,
03-057-A, 13-058-A, 03-059-A, 03-060-A, 03-061-A, 03-062-A, 03-063-A, 03-064-A, 03-;

065-A, 03- 066 A 03-067-SPH

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 8/9/02.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you [or your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

i RS 4%---

// James R. Gatto
Manager
Metropolitan Planning
LLocal Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Streer ® Sutite 1101 @ Baltomore, Maryland 21201-2365

Telephorie: 410,767.4500 © Fax: 410,767,4480 ® Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 © TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Dateraetcagnpear AATYIY b 2003004 110



PERMTT  H:
RECEIPT #: /—) ~ D) Y
CONTROL #:___J) A

AREF #:

e oo s
.

PAID RY:
| NSPECTOR ;

I HAVE CAREFULLY RFAD NS APPLICATION
AND KNOW THE SAME 1S CORRECT AND TRUE,
AND THAT TN POING THIS WORK All, PROVI -
STONS OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE AND
APPROPRIATE STATE REGUTATTONS WILL AR
COMPLTED WITH WIETHER HRREIN SPECTFIED
OR NOT AND WITI, REQUEST AT, REQUIRED
INSPECTIONS.,

H )

TYPLE OF
1.

By ———

[IMPROVEMENT
NEW BLDG CONST
ADDITION
ALTERATION

EPALR
WRECKING
MOV ING
OTHER

e e e e—r

L

—— ——— ——m——

) RENTE ST (N

e —— . spp—

o e

-~ n

)

m
7 - HeOO
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAG

DATE: 7 /7 o

EPARTMENT GMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 OBA: .5/ S
HTSTORIC DISTRI T/BLDG.
PROPERT? ADDRESS 73 70(9 E"/{;F wa ey Pi/}( L. _ I’“— YES :l NO
SUITE/SPACLE/F1,00R T y
SUBDIV: _ Fopre byn K ] DO NOT KNOW
TAX ACCOUNT #: - 2 B () DTSTRICT/PRECIHF
OWNER'S INFORMA %ION (TAST, FIRST) /S @ >
NAME: _$7 /¢ K ijaga he |
ADDR: 7. 5 .,agm Teod LL DA Qj..;tigt_L? > "> DOES THIS BLDG.
APPLICANT TNFORMATION | HAVE SPRINKLERS
NAME : _lq, e 5.0 K YES .  No XL
COMPANY : el 4 2
STREET /{ 4 {—fr’r‘f.:m N ¢
CITY,ST,ZIP /3;:; L?’:mmr i) 2o el
PHONE #: 1o ) &5- 4005 LY MHIC # MHBR# ___
APPLICANT |
SIGNATURE : )g ﬂ/ﬁ' / }’"’ St DRCHF
PLANS: CONST__, OPTOT__ZJ PLAT O DATA (D EL e - Pli_f_
PENANT )
CONTR: (2 () A€ [0,
ENGNR :
SELLR: )
DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: Aobone s (obaa. Fondasd 10 apprw ol

'”" ﬂ_ﬁ'ghﬂ#ﬁt}ﬂ"*“ ; U/r‘T{?/“* .. QI\L? -
//r)*t A k)f{.ljaﬂ-# /‘7/{0 = .. Qﬁﬁ%—h—i _ﬁ#/}{ﬁ-ﬂj

(th“’”“"ﬂﬂ’kj ~:L-Ljﬂ f?ﬂﬁ.ﬂrﬂ - A . (‘0 r*lh' o
PYPE OF USE i L oA o b"*’“ { Mjm
\//Oh(f’a‘? T/ﬁ' ZZAAN f}ff‘ S f 6 “ J«r’
RESTDENTIAL NON-RES IDENTTAL 2.4 7 q’(5 ¥ / (f {S(f ;?
ol.jiféﬁﬁ FAMILY 08. _ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLE-#W“‘
02. 7 "TWO FAMILY 09.”""CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
03. "THREE AND FOUR FAMTLY 10."FENCE (LENGTH HE IGHT )
04, "FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11. " TINDUSTRIAL, STORACE BUILDING
" "(ENTER NO UNTTS) 12. 7 "PARKING GARAGE
OS,_MHSWIMMING POOL, 13. " SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE
06 . " GARAGE 14."""HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME

07.” TOTHER 15.” TOFFICE, BANK, PROFESSTONAL
16. 7 "TPUBLIC UTILITY
17.”_SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAI,
TYPE FOUNDATION BASEMENT: 18.77"SIGN
1.  SLAB 1.  FULL 19.7 STORR MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2.7 BLOCK 2.7 PARTIATL T  SPECIFY TYPE -
3.7 CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20, SWIMMING POOL
_ — e — —
21. __ TANK, TOWER
22 . T TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23.7 OPHER _
TYPE _OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. MASONRY l. _GAS 3._  ELECTRICITY 1. PUBLIC SEWER EXISTS___PROPOSED
2. WOOD FRAME 2.70TL 4.7 COAL 2.7 PRIVATE SYSTEM
3, STRUCTURE STEEL T e " SEPTIC EXISTS _ PROPOSED
4.7 REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY PRIVY ~ BEXISTS  PROPOSED
CENTRAI, ALR: 1. 2.__ 1.~ PUBLIC SYSTEM -~ EXISTS  ““ PROPOSED
ESTIMATED COST:¥ Jpog, e 2.7 PRIVATE SYSTEM EXISTS PROPOSED
OF MATERIALS AND-{RBbR—— = —— \ ﬂ
PROPOSED USE: L/Ci*-m,,.t_;ﬁ %ﬂ 5 HJ” 7"{ )
EXTSTING USE: Ll
OWNERSHID
1.,/ PRTVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE 4. RENTAL
SEEIDENTIH#ICEFEGORY: #%. ‘DETACHED 2.  SEMI-DET. 3. GROUP 4. TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE
EFF BED: BY #3BED: ™~ TOT BED: " mq : 6. HIRISE
1 FAMILY BEDROOMS o 2 {T RPTS/CONDDS AP L0
GARBAGE DTSPOSAL TT“?TT“?"‘N““““BKTHRODMS CLASS & D oo 2
POWDER ROOMS KITCHENS LIBER 573 FOLIO./Sf/ / "
‘/Jx reoL 2.5 2
APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BUILDING S1ZE ,ﬁ{fLOT b[&E AND SETBACKS BLD 1NSP :
FLOOR 7 s ¢ STZF S o (o BLD PLAN :
WIDTH 2.4 "  FRONT STREEf FIRF, :
DEPTH &/ ' SIDE STREET SEDI CTL o
HEIGHT /% 77 FRONT SETRK [ Z { ZONING :
STORTES /  SIDE SETBK PUB SERV . J :
LOT #'38 /D 3TDE STR SETRK /r_ENVRMNT ORI [ YEET T 27O
CORNER LOT REAR SETBK iz [ APNTIT 7 O F 7 e T,
Lo Yo 2. M 20n10C 4 PERMITS /. ) .

o

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NO PERMIT FEES REFUNDED

eV rm S W]
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONI
PROPERTY ADDRESS 37202 Eifﬂgumf [, SE= eacES
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; F
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